1993 Senate Bill 514

Date of enactment: April 12, 1994 Date of publication*: April 26, 1994

1993 WISCONSIN ACT 276

AN ACT to direct expenditure of \$4,362.10 from moneys appropriated to the department of corrections for payment of a claim against the state made by Firstar Bank of Portage.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is directed to be expended from the appropriation under section 20.410 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1993, \$4,362.10 in payment of a claim against the state made by Firstar Bank of Portage, Portage, Wisconsin, to reimburse it for attorney fees, costs and disbursements incurred in defending an action filed against it by

James D. Lammers, an inmate at the Columbia correctional institution, for alleged improper conduct in accepting 3 checks made payable to him for deposit in the institution's account without his endorsement. The circuit court for Columbia county held that the claimant acted appropriately. Acceptance of this payment releases this state and its officers, employes and agents from any further liability resulting from the filing of this action, excepting any expenses incurred in defending any appeal from the judgment in circuit court.